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for the applicant. 

The application is admitted. Call for 
the records. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.413 of 2000 

With 

Original Application No.309 of 2001 

Date of decision: This the 27th September 2001 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member 

O.A.No.413/2000 

Shri Achhar Singh 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan, 
District- Dibrugarh, Assam 	 Applicant 
By Advocates Mr J.L. Sarkar, Mr N. Choudhury and 
Mrs S. Deka. 

- versus - 

The Union of India, through the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of HumanResource Development, 
N e w Delhi. 

The Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, represented by the 
Secretary-cu rn-Deputy Corn missioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
New Delhi. 

The Commissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 
(Vigilance Section), 

• 	New Delhi. 

Dr E. Prabhakar, 
Ex. E.O., KVS (G.P.), 

• 	And at present E.O. KVS (HQ), 
N e w Delhi. 

Mr S. Vijay Kumar, 
Ex E.O. KVS (G.P.), 
At present (E.O.) 
Vigilance, KVS (H.Q.), 
N e w Delhi. 

The Chairman, 
Vidyalaya Management Corn mittee, Dinjan, 
District- Dibrugarh, C/o 99 APO. 	. ...... Respondents 

By Advocate Mr S. Sarma. 

0.A.No.309/2001 

Shri. Achhar Singh, 
Dinjan, Assam. 	 ...... A p plicant 

By Advocates Mr J.L. Sarkar & Mr A. Chakraborty. 

• 	- versus - 

a 

4. 
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The Union of, India, represented by the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Euman Resource Development, 
N e w DeThi. 

The Vice-Chairman, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
N e w Delhi. 

The Corn missioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
N e w Delhi. 
	 R 

By Advocate Mr S. Sarma. 

0 R D E R (ORAL) 

CHOW DHURY. J. (V.C.) 

Both the applications are related 	and 	ccord1ng1-3L they 

were taken up together for hearing. In O.A.No.413 of 2000 the 1 gitlmacy 

of the imposition of penalty of dismissal from service vide or er dated 

3.11.2000 by the Com missioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan is challenged 

and in O.A.No.309 of 2001 the order of Appellate Authority dated 1. 1 .4 . 2001  

upholding the order of dismissal is under challenge. The baLc facts 

relevant for the purpose of adjudication are sum med up below: 

The applicant i.nidafly joined the Kendriya Vidyalaya angathan 

(KVS for short) as a Primary Teacher on 23.2.1979. In the yar 1981, 

he was selected as Trained Graduate Teacher (TGT for short) as was posted 

at KVS, Sibsagar, ON GC. In the year 1984 he wa selected as Post Fraduate 

Teacher (PGT for short) in History and posted in the same schooL In due 

course the applicant was selected for the post of Principal, KV and he 

joined at :KVS, Dim apur on 8.8.1995. The applicant was thereaftr posted 

from place to place and tin the im pugned order was passed he ws posted 

at KVS, CR P1, A merigog, Guwahati. While he was working as Principal 

in KVS, CRPF, Amerigog the applicant was served with a Memorandum 

containing state m ent of articles of charge containing four articles of charge 

which are reproduced below: 



V 
	

3-'.:: 	

4 
ARTICLE I 

"That the said Shri A. Singh while functioning as Principal 
in K.V., CRPF Amerigog during the period 1996-98 was appointed 
as Co-ordinator to conduct the test for LDC (Hindi). and UDC. 
He sponsored the name of his brother for invigilation in the 
test of L D C whereas his brother was a candidate . for the post 
of U.DC. Hence he has concealed the facts that his brother 
was appearing in the test. in the same R.0., Gauh'ati. Thus 
Shfi A. Singh has acted in the manner of. unbecoming •of a 
KVS employee and has violated Rule 3(1)(iii) of CCS (Conduct) 
Rule, 1964 as extended in the KVS employees. 

ARTICLE II 

That during the aforesaid period Sh. A. Singh being the 
co-ordinator, appointed Shri A.K. Choudhury, PGT ,(Eng) as 
exa miner for evaluation of U D C Test Paper (English). But he 
got the note-books bearing Roll No.8, 13, 22' and 78 (who were 
his and KVS. staff relatives) evaluated by someone else and 
put foged signatures of Shri Choudhury on the cover page::. 
of notebook. 

This act on the part of Shri A. Singh constitutes a mis-
conduct which is in violation of Rule 3(lXi) & . (iii) of CCS 
(Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended to the employees of K.V.S. 

ARTICLF III 

That S1-ii A. Singh, Principal, K.V., CR'PF Am'erigog being 
the co-orthnator of U DC & .LD C Test got the' papers of U DC 
evaluated by someone else and compelled Smt.John Bridge Rose, 
.PGT(Eng) to put her signature on each note book and award 
list in a token of setting and evaluating the papers by calling 
her at his 'residence.. 

This act on the part of Shri A. Singh constitutes 'a this-
conduct which is unbecoming to an employee of'KVS 'in violation 
of Rule 3(1Xi)&(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as.extended 
tothe employees of K.V.S. 

ARGICLE Iv 

That Shri. A. Singh, 'being the co-ordinator of above test 
hped some 'candidates for getting them selected for the post 
of UDC who were related to the staff of 'K.V. and K.V.S., 
Guwahati Region by manipulating the answers in G.K. paper 
and giving solved papers to these students as been confirmed 
from Roll No.22, 78 and 13 because the answers for Q.No.1,2. 
& 8 almost the rapiles. Further 'Roll No.22 who is the brother 
of Shri B.P. Yadav, PGT, K.V. Amerigog appeared in the L.D.C. 
test also got 27 marks out of' 100 in L.D.C. exam whereas 
he scored 83 marks out of 100 in UDC test which is very 
amazing. 

This 	act 	on 	the part 	of Shri 	A. 	Singh constitutes 	a 
4 ' 	 misconduct 	which is in viol.ation of 	Rule 	3(1)(i) 	& (iii) of 	CCS 

(Conduct) Rules 1964, no extended to the employees of K.V.S." 

2. 	The applicant submitted his written statement denying the 

allegations. An Inquiry, Officer was appointed to enquire into the charges 

L,__.and on completion of the enquiry. the Inquiry Officer submitted his report. 

The........ 



: 4 : 

~The Inquiry Officer, on enquiry, found that articles I and II were not p oved, 
	 1 

articles III was established and article IV was pard.afly established. The 

applicant submitted his representation questioning the legality of the findings 

of the Inquiry Officer. The Disciplinary Authority finafly by its order dated 

3.11.2000 imposed the penalty of dismissal from service. The applicant 

preferred an appeal before the Appellate Authority, which was also turned 

dOwn vide order dated 11.4.2001. Hence these two applications. 

Mr J.L. Sarkar, learned counsel for the applicant, assailinghe 

order of dismissal, sub mitted that the im pugned orders are vitiated by he 

breach of the principles of natural justice and the statutory provisions. The 

learned counsel further sub initted that the essential ingredients of the 

alleged imputations since not proved the impugned order of dismisal is 

not sustainable in law. 

Mr S. Satna, learned counsel for the respondents, opposing 

the application strenuously contended that a proper enquiry was held giving 

every opportunity to the applicant to defend his case and thereaf er on 

assessment of the facts on the basis of the materials on reco 4 the 

impugned orders were passed bonafide. 

In view of the fact that articles I and II were not provd and 

established we are not inclined to dwell on to those two articles of charge. 

As regards articles III and IV, the Inquiry Officer found articleIII to be 

proved and article IV to be partially proved. The only e vidence to prore and 

establish the guilt of the applicant was the statement of Ms John Bridge 

Rose. Ms John Bridge Rose was a PGT (English) teacher. As per the articles 

of charge the applicant as the Principal, KVS, CRPF, A merigog and as the 

co-ordinator of UDC and LDC Test got the papers evaluated by someone 

else and compelled Ms Rose to put her signature and award list in a token 

of setting and evaluating the papers by calling her at his residence. 

Admittedly, the applicant was not a co-ordinator of the UDC tesL The 

conecting evidence implicating the applicant was that of the statement 

of Ms Rose. On their own showing the aforementioned statement of Ms 

• Rose was recorded ex-parte on 24.1.2000. The enquiry was conduc ed in 

Delhi and in Dehradun. In some of the enquiries the applicant w as not 

present. When the enquiry was held on 6.1.2000 and 7.1.2000, the applicant 

attended on both days and crossexa mined all the four witnesses. The 
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, other witness, Ms John Bridge Rose, was absent on that day and so her 

evidence was not recorded and the applicant returned to Dinjan in Assam. 

On 24.1.2000 when Ms Rose attended the enquiry the Inquiry Officer 

recorded her evidence in the absence of the delinquent officer. According 

to the delinquent officer though he was aware of the date of enquiry, 

the cafl letter was not sent to him. He pointed out that such letter was 

necessary to get the relieving order from the C hairm an as well as station 

leave permission and for the purpose. of TA/DA and also to get the 

assistance of the Defence Assistant. He also stated that the Audit 

Superintendent did.:, not pass the bill without proper order or relieving 

order. For that reason he could not attend the enquiry on 24.1.2000 at 

Delhi. As regards the enquiry held on 14.2.2000, the applicant stated that 

he received the corn munication dated 27.1.2000 from the Iquiry Officer 

asking him to attend the enquiry on 14.2.2000. Accordingly the applicant 

started the journey 10.2.2000, after taking station leave permission 

from the Chairman. However, when he reached Guwahati he felt acute 

pain in the stomach since he was a diabetic, hypertension and gall bladdar 

stone patient and he had to terminate his journey at Guwahati and at 

the instance of the doctor he did not undertake further journey. The 

applicant narrated all these facts in the written statement submitted before 

the authority after receipt of the enquiry report. It may be stated that 

the applicant submitted an application before the Inquiry Officer praying 

for adjournment on medical ground on 24.1.2000. Instead, Ms Rose was 

examined in the absence of the applicant and the Inquiry Officer closed 

the enquiry and fixed 14.2.2000 for defence evidence at Delhi. From 

the enquiry report it appears that on 24.1.2000 Ms Rose was present and 

the applicant was absent. The Inquiry Officer adjourned the meeting upto 

2-00 P.M. on 24.1.2000, and again resumed the hearing at 2-45 P.M. and 

asked the Presenting Officer to proceed further with the prosecution case 

in the absence of the applicant. The witness No.5 was examined by the 

Presenting 	Officer 	and 	at 	the 	end the 	Inquiry Officer also sought 

clarifications from the said witness and the hearing on 24.1.2000 was closed 

01 

with.......... 
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with the passing of an order on the daily order sheet by the Inquiry Officer 

to the effect that the applicant should attend regular hearing on 1 4.2.2000 

alongwith his Defence Assistant. On 14.2.2000 when the applic mt was 

absent, according to the Inquiry Officer, .Mithout any intimation, the Inquiry 

• Officer decided to hold the proceedings in the absence of the applicant 

and since the Presenting Officer had already closed his prosecut1on case 

on 24.1.2000 and the applicant had failed to defend his case by remaining 

absent, the case from the defence side was deemed to have been dosed. 

The Inquiry Officer also directed the Presenting Officer to su mit his 

written brief latest by 24.2.2000 with a copy to the applicant. 

6. 	Fro m the materials on record it thus appears that the Inquiry 

Officer did not provide the applicant any opportunity even to submit his 

defence as required under Sub-rule (16) of Rule 14. As per the rule the 

applicant was entitled to defend himself effectively by placing and proving 

his own case. The Inquiry Officer could not have dosed the defence 

evidence in the manner he did. At any rate, what we find is that the 

charge No.111 was sought to be proved by the testimony of a witness, 

whose statement was recorded ex parte. In our view for the sake of 

fairness the applicant should have been given an opportunity to prove 

and establish his case, if necessary by recalling Ms Rose f r cross-

examination. The material evidence evidence in support of artic3e Dl did 

no 	prim a fade establish 	the 	involve m ent 	of the 	applicant. 	A regards 

article 	IV, 	the Inquiry 	Officer 	himself 	found that 	for 	the so 	called 

irregularities that came to light the applicant could not be chrged. On 

his own findings, the Inquiry Officer stated that the prosecution ad failed 

to produce any evidence to the effect that the applicant was in any way 

connected 	with the 	UDC 	examination 	except that the 	applican on the 

direction of the A.C.(G.R.) deputed Shri S.P. Kumar, PGT and Shri 

Choudhury TCT(Eng) for the evaluation of the answerscripts. But, 

nonetheless, according to the Inquiry Officer from the analys is of the 

facts presented by the Presenting Officer and the reply of .the applicant 

led • o the inference that the applicant was• very m uch haidling the 

answerscrits of the U DC test notwithstanding the fact that officially 

he......... 
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he was not appointed in any capacity to work in the U DC test. The Inquiry 

Officer drew the inference that the possibility of the involvement of the 

applicant as head of the Vidyalaya where the tests were conducted in 

manipulation of certain answerscripts could not be ruled out. The entire 

finding 	of 	the 	Inquiry. Officer to that effect 	was based 	on 	assumption 

and presumption without basing on any material on record. The Disciplinary 

Authority 	mechanically accepted the report 	of the Inquiry 	Officer. 	The 

Disciplinary 	Authority 	also 	acted on assumption 	and 	presumption and in 

reaching 	the 	finding, it huddled upon hypothesis of the likelihood 	of the 

involve m ent of the applicant as head of the Vidyalaya 	wherein the tests 

were 	conducted 	could nto 	be ruled out. 	The 	impugned 	order 	of 	the 

Appellate 	Authority 	also suffers from the same infirmity. 	The 	Appellate 

Authority 	reached 	the finding that 	the 	applicant 	exerted 	his 	influence 

as Head of the Institution to prevent proper evaluation of the answêrscripts. 

According to the Appellate Authority this is itself was indicative of the 

malafide intention of the applicant to ensure that answerscripts of some 

people who were relatives of the employees of the school were not properly 

evaluated. The finding of the Appellate Authority is patently perverse 

and distorted. The materials on record dearly point out that the applicant 

was denied a fair opportunity to defend his case - the denial of the 

opportunity to state his defence itself has caused great miscarriage of 

justice. 

On assessment of all aspects of the matter we are of the view 

that the impugned order of dismissal dated 3.11.2000 passed by the 

Corn missioner is liable to be set aside and accordingly the same is set 

aside. Similarly, the order of the Appellate Authority dated 11.4.2001 

is also liable to be set aside and accordingly the same is set aside. 

The application is allowed. The applicant shall forthwith be 

reinstated in service with full wages and the consequential service benefits. 

No order as to costs. 

Sd/VCE CHAIRMAN. 

sd/ria 	(A) 
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OA. NO. 	 of 2001 

Between 

Sri Achhar Singh 

• 	 s/o Late Sardar Mahinder Singh 

inj am, Asam. 

Apokicant 

And 

Union of. India' 

Repreented by the Secretary 

• 	to the GoVt. of India, Ministry 

of Human Resource Development, 

Lastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 1. 

The Vice thairman 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 

18, Inst1tutionai. Area 

£aheed.Jeet SinghMarg 

New Dehi 	16. 

. •• . Reepon-derrtS 

The Commissioner 

• 	Kendniya Vidyaaya Sangathan 
 ft 

• 18,. Institutional Atea  

Saheéci Jeet Singh Mang 

New Dekhi - 16 

Particukars of. the Application: 

1. 	Paxttculars of,  the order against which the applicaiofl 

isade. 

• : 	

* 	 P/21 
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The applicatien is aade against the Order No. 9.4/2001 

.-KVS (Wig.) dated 11.4.2001 passed by the respondent 

N.. 2ooriraing the penalty inpesed by the disciplinary 

authority upon the applicant terminating service of he 

applicar. 

Jvrisdicticn 
- 	 - 	 . 

The applicant declares that the subject matter If the 

app]ication is within the jurisdiction. of the Hon'bte 

Tribun al. 

Limitation : 

The applicant declares that the application is.within 

the period of limitation under section. 21 of the 

Ad*inistrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

I! 	

4. 	Facts of the Case s 
: 

4.1 	That the applicanìt isa citizen of India and as such 

is entitled to the sights and privi9esaranteed 

by the ccnstjttion of India. 

4.2 That the applicant entered into the service under the 

endriya VidyaLaya Sangathan (for short KVS) as Priaary, 

teacher on 23-2-1979. Later on he was duk)r -eiected for 

the post of .  Principal KVS and joined 	J(V Dimapr on.. 

8.8. 1995. ihiIe the applicant Was working s Principal 

of KV CRPF, Âme rigog Guwahati. in the year 1997. there 

Was a selection for r cruit.en.t of LDC and UDC. The then 

Assistant CoLmissioner (GR), Dr. K. Rakesh bi office 

order dated 1,12.7 appointed the applicant as o-ordi-

nator for the examination/recruitment of LDC. Dr. K.C. 

Sc .. 0• 
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Rakesh himself co-ordina ted the examination / 

recxuitment of. UDC. It is stated that some discripansis 

and irregularities are alleged to have taken place 

in the LJDC se'ection test which was under control of,  

Dr. K. C • Rakesh, the then A.C. (a R). The matter went - 

up to the Hon'bie Delhi HihcoU±tvheieupon all actions 

of,  Dr. Rakeshconcérning UDC seiection and his erders/ 

actions on or alter 11.127 were adjudged illegal 

consequently Dr. Rakesh Was not permanently absorbed 

in the KYS and was terminated. 

4.3 That a charge sheet in connection. with the aforesaid 

irregularities in LJDC selection was issued against the 

applicant although he was not into]!ved in the process 

at all. The applican.t submitted reply t0 the said charges 

denying the same and prayed for Ms-dropping the charges 

M inquiry was held and the inquiry Authority submitted 

his report and held the fpplican,t guilty under charge 

No. IlL Thereafter, the applicant submitted representa 

tiajrst the lnquiry report,. The DiscipI1iriay Authority 

by order dated 3. Ii, 2000 terminated the service 'o the 

applicant. Being aggrieved by,,thesaid order dated 3.11,2000 

the applicant filed an original application betore this 

Hon'ble Tribunal which has been. re9istered and numbered 

's OAp No. 413/2000.: The said OA is pending for disposal.. 

44 That durin.g pendency of the said OANo. 413/2000 the 

applicant filed, appeal before thereàpondentNo' 2, the 

appellate au.thority; on 2-1-2001 and prayed for re•&Lstate-

ment. Most unfortunately the respondent No. 2 by an. order 

P/4. . . . . . 



dated 11.4.2001 confirmed the penalty imposed by the 

Disciplinary Authority. The app]icant traves for the 

Liberty to refer to the appeal at the time of hearing 

of this 06 A. 

copy of the order dated 11.4.2001 is enclosed* 

as Annexure 	A. .. 

4• 5 That, the appellat authority has passed the order without 

going into the, facts. He has not. consIdered the fact that 

the applicant was not In any Manner entrusted with. the 

job of UDC selection. The appellat&arder is as such 

perverse, 

4.6 That the appellate authority has solely relied upon the 

èrder passed by the disciplinary au.thoz.ty without going 

thro*gh the evidence and without justif-yin.g the order . efi  

the disciplinary authority with reasons. 

4.7 That the appeUats authority passed the 9rdex' mechanically, 

and non—application. of mind is explicit in the orer.)- 

£C
13" L(4 £& 	44M JJ 

4.8 That the applicant prays for the an.alogous, hearing of 

this application with the OA. No. 413/200. 

	

5. 	Grnds for reliefs with legal provisions s 

	

5.1 	For that the findings of- the Inquiry Authority as to 

charge No,, 111and IV beIng perverse,, and not based 

on. materials on recàxds the Disciplinary and the AppellatL 

Authority erred in relying upon the said Inquiry report 

and hence the impugned order is liable to' be set aside. 

and quashed. 



L 

. 2 For that both the discipiinarly and the AppQflate 

Authority has comMitted an error in law as well as 

in facts in passing the impugned orders and hen.e the 

impued order is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.3 For thik the te.rnation order was passed in gross 

liolation of,  of natural justice and hence the impugned 

o'der is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.4 For that in any view o1 the matter the impugned order 

is bad and is violative of Articles 14 and 21 of the 

constitution of India and hence the impugned order is 

liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.5 For thtt no role of the applicant in the charges levelled 

gathst him and his inolement could not be established 

and hence the impugned order is liable to be S et aside 

and quashed. 

Oetails of remedy exaushted 
-_- - - 	 -f 

That the applicant has exhtsted remedy. 

70 	Mattersnotpending before any other couxt : 

The applicant declares that he has not filed any other 

ease in any tribunal or àou,rt aqainst the impugned. order 

dated 11.4.2001. The applicant also declares that he 

has filed an OA. No. B 413/2000 beore.this Hon'bJe 

Tribunal agirst the order of the disciplinary authoriy.. 

which is pending for dispos aJ.. 

8. 	Reliefs sought for 

I 	
Underthe facts and circumstances of the case, the 

p/6. .. 
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applicant prays for the folowing reliefs 

8.1 	The order dated 1 1.4.2001 issued by the respondent 

No. 2 (the Appellate Authority) confixjng the pena1ty 

of,  terjnatjon of sericef. the app1iant by the 

DiscipJinary Authority by an , order dated 3.11.2000 

be set aside and quashed. 

8.2 The applicant be paid all serVice benefit including 

onetary benefits during the period he has been kept 

out of employment, 

8.3 Any other relief- or reliefs as the Hible Tribunal-

deem fit and proper. 

• The above reliefs are prayed for on the grounds stated 
in. para 5 above. 

This application has been filed through Advocate, 

Particuars of postal order. 

1) 	 Ipoo. 
 

• ii) 	Date of issue 	: 

uI) 	Issued from 

is) - 	 Payable at 	 4 

Particulars of Enclosures 

AS stated intheindex. 

41 
•.... Verification. 

• 	 • 
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Verification 

I, Sri Achhar Singh aged about 50 years, son of Late 

Sardar MahindarSingh resident of Iinjan, Assam do hereby 

verify that the statements made in para 1,4,6 to 11 are 

true to my personal knowledge and those made in para 2,3 

and 5 are true to my legal advice and that I have not 

suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this ,....... day 

of, August, 2001, 

I 

ka~~ ~4 
SIGNATURE  



• 	 Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 
• 	 18, Institutional Area 

Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg 
NewDeihi 110016 

SPEED POST/CONFIDENTIAL 

F. No 9-4/2001-KVS (Vig) 	 Dated ri - 	 , 2001 
I 

ORDER 

- WHEREAS the penalty of 'Dismissal' from service was 
imposed upon Shri Acchar Singh ex-Pnnclpal, Kendrlya 
Vidyalaya Dinjan, by the Commissioner, KVS, being the 
Disciplinary ,  Authonty, vlde order no.F.8-25/98-KVS[Gk] dated 
3.11.2000. 

• 	
- 	 WHEREAS the said Shri Acchar Slngh filed an OA no. 

413/2000 in CAT Guwahati Bench against the Impugned order 
;It  

of the Disciplinary Authority dt 3 11 2000 The Hon CAT in its 
interim order dated 30.11.2000 has directed the appellant to 
prefer an appeal before the authority within two weeks from 
that day; and if such appeal is preferred the respondents to 
consider the same and pass a reasoned order and ftimish .a 
copy of the ordr to the applIcant. AccordIngly, ShrI Acchar 
Singh has submitted an appeal on 2.1.2001 against the said 
order. of theDisciplinary Authority to the undersigned being the 

. Appellate Authority. 

AND WHEREAS based on the consideration of fact and 
Alk  circumstances of the case cin record and contents in the appeal 

including the grounds adduced by the appellant and having 
heard him in person, the undersigned has come to the 
conclusion that the penalty imposed by the Disciplinary 
Authority is commensurate with the misconduct proved against 

j~ ,  himo ln the InquIry. 1 he evidence given by the witnesses are 
crystal clear that the Principal exerted his influence as Head of 
the Institution to pre'vent them from evaluating answer scripts 
proper ly This ni u.setf j 	 LjnaIafideintenn to 
ensu 	answer scripts of some people who are relatives of 
the employees of the school should riot be properly evaluated, 
was the real untenable motive of the Principal. He may not 
have been assigned the duty of carrying the test for UDC but as 
the Head of Institution, he has colluded with his colleagues and 
manipulated the marks of certain candidates who were 
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clearly related to the employees of the school, including his 
own 	bi othei, 	that 	the 	total 	reci uitment 	was 	cancelled 
altogether by the Hon'ble Court 	Clearly, the appellant has not 
acted in good faith and on the contrary, he acted in a manner 
unbecoming of head of an institution. Thus the undersigned, 
after applying his mind and taking into consideration all the 
face and circumstances of the case is of the conclusion that 
the findings of the disciplinary authority are warranted by the 
evidence on record. 

NOW; THEREFORE, the undersigned,:being the Appellate. 
1,  

Authority, confirms the penalty imposed by the disciplinary 
authority and disposes of the appeal of Shri Acchar Slngh ex- 

• Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya Dinjan accordingly. 

IKSSARMAJ 
VICE-CHAIRMAN, KVS 

& 

APPELLATE AUTHORITY 

Copyfor information to: 
vf. .. —ShrlAcchar Singh 	-PncIpal, KendyaVldyaiayaDin)an 

VIA Panijala, Dist.Dlbrugarh Assam] 
The Assistant Commissioner, KVS Regional Office, Silchar 
- with the insuction to get a copy of the order served 
upon the said Sh Acchar Singh 
Supdt.[P & I], KVS[HQ] 

j• The Assistant Commissioner, KVS[HQ] 
vtt Guard File. 

:. 

• 	.' 	 . 

• A:\Acharitigh.doc  
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